

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB23-280 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill page 7, line 7, strike "FEE;" and substitute "FEE AND
- 2 THE COSTS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FOR ADMINISTERING THE
- 3 TAX CREDIT CREATED IN SECTION 39-30-104 (7);".
- 4 Page 9, lines 5 and 6, strike "LICENSED FUEL EXCISE".
- 5 Page 9, line 6, strike "LICENSED FUEL".
- 6 Page 9, strike line 12, and substitute "SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
- 7 TWENTY-FIVE MILLIONTHS OF".
- 8 Page 10, strike lines 3 and 4, and substitute "THE FUELS IMPACT
- 9 ENTERPRISE FUND CREATED IN SECTION 43-4-1504; AND".
- 10 Page 41, lines 17 and 18, strike "SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
- 11 TWENTY-FIVE HUNDRED-THOUSANDTHS" and substitute "SIX THOUSAND
- 12 ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE MILLIONTHS".
- 13 Page 42, strike 11, and substitute "STATE PRIORITIZING USES RELATED TO
- 14 SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS:".
- 15 Page 42, after line 19 insert:
- 16 "(b) IF THE ENTERPRISE IS UNABLE TO DISTRIBUTE TEN MILLION
- 17 DOLLARS PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (2)(a) OF THIS SECTION, THE
- 18 ENTERPRISE SHALL DISTRIBUTE THE DOLLARS IT CAN DISTRIBUTE IN THE
- 19 SAME PROPORTION AS DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (2)(a) OF THIS SECTION.".
- 20 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

** **